

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 2 & 3 OF 2012 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4333/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2010 in CMWP No.66718/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VIKRAMA
VERSUS
Petitioner(s)/
Applicant(s)

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(for restoration, c/delay in filing application for restoration and office
report))

Date: 15/07/2013 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)/
For Applicant(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Verma, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar Mourya, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Ayesha Chawdhary, Adv.

Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Abhina Malik, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the application for condonation
of delay in filing restoration application and the application for the
restoration of special leave petition, delay in filing restoration
application is condoned. Application for restoration is allowed.
Order dated September 13, 2012 is recalled and special leave petition
is restored to its original number.

Office to proceed further accordingly.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|
|