

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4333/2011  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/12/2010  
in CMWP No. 66718/2010 passed by the High Court of Judicature at  
Allahabad)

VIKRAMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 15/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Sagar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Dash, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Pratap, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since the dispute on election is of the year 2010 and  
since the term has run out, nothing survives on facts in  
this case and the special leave petition has become  
infructuous.

Accordingly, the special leave is dismissed.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master